

Ms Amy Penner

Our Ref: 5105817 / 4329  
Date: 20 September 2022

**SENT BY EMAIL**

Dear Ms Penner

**Freedom of Information Request**

Your request has been considered under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. For ease of reference, I will address each of your questions in turn.:

**1. List the number of Companies used for Supported Living Services-**

There are 99 providers

**2. What is the mean, median and mode charge per child for the accommodation For Supported Living Services (24 Hour Units) For 16-17 year Olds-**

We do not place in Supported Living for 16-17 year olds

**3. What is the mean, median and mode charge per person for the accommodation For Supported Living Services (24 Hour Units) For 18-21 year Olds-**

£3,028.51 mean

£2,450.00 median

£3,108.00 mode

**4. What is the mean, median and mode charge per person for the accommodation For Supported Living Services (24 Hour Units) For 22-25 year Olds**

£1,673.56 mean

£1,545 median

£1,000.00 to £2,0000 group

**5. What is the mean, median and mode charge per child for the accommodation For Supported Living Services (Non- 24 Hour Units) For 16-17 year Olds**

We do not place in Supported Living for 16-17 year olds

**6. What is the mean, median and mode charge per person for the accommodation For Supported Living Services (Non- 24 Hour Units) For 18-21 year Olds-**

Residents are not placed in non 24 hour units.

**7. What is the mean, median and mode rate per hour Charged For Support Services For Supported Living Services ( 24 Hour Units)**

Residents are not placed in non 24 hour units.

**8. What is the mean, median and mode rate per hour Charged For Support Services For Supported Living Services ( Non-24 Hour Units)**

Residents are not placed in non 24 hour units.

**9. What is the mean, median and mode charge per person for the accommodation For Supported Living Services Mother and Baby Unit (24 Hour Units)**

We do not place in Supported Living

**10. What is the mean, median and mode charge per person for the accommodation For Supported Living Services Mother and Baby Unit (Non 24 Hour Units)**

We do not place in Supported Living

**11. What is the mean, median and mode charge per person for Support Services For Supported Living Services Mother and Baby Unit (24 Hour Units)**

We do not place in Supported Living

**12. What is the mean, median and mode charge per person for Support Services For Supported Living Services Mother and Baby Unit (Non- 24 Hour Units)**

We do not place in Supported Living

If you are dissatisfied with the way the Council has handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act, you may ask for an internal review. This should be submitted to us within 40 working days of this response. You can do this by outlining the details of your complaint by:

Email: [FOI@croydon.gov.uk](mailto:FOI@croydon.gov.uk)

Writing: Information Team  
London Borough of Croydon  
Bernard Weatherill House  
Floor 7 - Zone B  
8 Mint Walk  
Croydon, CR0 1EA

Any requests received after the 40 working day time limit will be considered only at the discretion of the council.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

Information Team  
Croydon Council